

>

SLP(C)No. 5447 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5447/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2000 in RP 701/98
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

VASANTRAO SADASHIVRAO BAHAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.S. BAHBULKAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 01/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.C.L. Bashal, Adv.
Mr. S.C.Paul, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Amrita Sanghi, adv.
Mr. Pramod Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Respondent No.2 be served afresh.
Adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar